
                                           
                                           
                    Wisconsin Lutheran Viking Grade School Invite
                      Hosted by Wisconsin Lutheran Middle School
                            McCarty Park | West Allis, WI
                                           
                                   October 8, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    28  Christ the Lord Lutheran                    (10:43.7  42:54.5 2:06.2)
==========================================================
  1      4  Quinn Shiels            8    10:01.0
  2      6  Reese Goodrick          7    10:09.7
  3      7  Maya Schramm            6    10:36.6
  4     11  Eliza Thiele            6    12:07.2
  5   ( 12) Hadley Shiels           6    12:08.2
  6   ( 20) Eva Valters             6    12:42.1

  2.    42  St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwaukee)              (11:29.7  45:58.8 4:02.6)
==========================================================
  1      2  Beta Gurgel             6     9:54.0
  2      3  Aida Gurgel             8     9:57.0
  3     14  Ingrid Blank            6    12:11.2
  4     23  Natalie Ristow          6    13:56.6
  5   ( 28) Anaiya Lewis            6    15:07.9

  3.    51  St. John's/Word of Life                     (11:42.7  46:50.6 2:11.8)
==========================================================
  1      5  Bethany Konop           8    10:07.5
  2     13  Deborah Lili Par        6    12:09.8
  3     16  Grace Nginphoy          6    12:14.0
  4     17  Alexandra Trimmer       6    12:19.3
  5   ( 29) Ja Seng Langa           8    16:25.7

  4.    51  Star of Bethlehem Lutheran                  (12:01.7  48:06.8 1:05.5)
==========================================================
  1      8  Nora Fendrick           6    11:36.1
  2      9  Tessa Darr              6    11:37.0
  3     15  Brooke Stelpflug        6    12:12.1
  4     19  Paytin Radke            7    12:41.6

  5.    72  Mt. Lebanon Lutheran                        (12:55.3  51:41.0 5:32.9)
==========================================================
  1      1  Aly Moldenhauer         6     9:28.0
  2     18  Livia Schapekahm        6    12:25.4
  3     26  Heaven Carter           5    14:46.7
  4     27  Ramiyah Bell-Anderso    5    15:00.9



  6.    77  Living Hope Lutheran                        (13:07.5  52:30.0 2:17.5)
==========================================================
  1     10  Addie Nelson            6    12:01.6
  2     21  Triah Luebke            6    13:00.4
  3     22  Ava Martin              7    13:08.9
  4     24  Mia Mareno              7    14:19.1
  5   ( 25) Ellie Trissel           8    14:32.7
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Aly Moldenhauer    6    Mt. Lebanon Lutheran          9:28.0  6:21 
    2      Olivia Grimm       7    st. john's mukwonago          9:45.5  6:33 
    3    2 Beta Gurgel        6    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke  9:54.0  6:39 
    4    3 Aida Gurgel        8    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke  9:57.0  6:41 
    5    4 Quinn Shiels       8    Christ the Lord Lutheran     10:01.0  6:43 
    6      Lily Manske        8    St Paul's Lutheran (Franklin 10:03.7  6:45 
    7    5 Bethany Konop      8    St. John's/Word of Life      10:07.5  6:48 
    8    6 Reese Goodrick     7    Christ the Lord Lutheran     10:09.7  6:49 
    9      Natalie Ford       6    Mount Calvary                10:14.6  6:53 
   10      Lily Taylor        8    Zion Lutheran (South Milwauk 10:16.0  6:54 
   11      Hannah Langebartel 8    St. John's Lutheran (Wauwato 10:16.8  6:54 
   12      Audrey Panitzke    8    Christ Lutheran              10:20.1  6:56 
   13      Mallory Correll    7    Mount Calvary                10:30.2  7:03 
   14      Elyse Roeder       7    Zion Lutheran (South Milwauk 10:33.2  7:05 
   15    7 Maya Schramm       6    Christ the Lord Lutheran     10:36.6  7:07 
   16      Evelyn Hobler      7    St. John's Lutheran (Wauwato 11:33.0  7:45 
   17    8 Nora Fendrick      6    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   11:36.1  7:47 
   18    9 Tessa Darr         6    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   11:37.0  7:48 
   19      Nellie Davies      7    st. john's mukwonago         11:41.6  7:51 
   20      Emily Stroh        8    Christ Lutheran              11:49.3  7:56 
   21      Clara Van Lannen   6    St. Jacobi Lutheran          11:49.4  7:56 
   22      Aza Tellier        6    Zion Lutheran (South Milwauk 11:50.0  7:57 
   23      Clara Meinecke     7    Christ Lutheran              12:01.3  8:04 
   24   10 Addie Nelson       6    Living Hope Lutheran         12:01.6  8:04 
   25   11 Eliza Thiele       6    Christ the Lord Lutheran     12:07.2  8:08 
   26   12 Hadley Shiels      6    Christ the Lord Lutheran     12:08.2  8:09 
   27   13 Deborah Lili Par   6    St. John's/Word of Life      12:09.8  8:10 
   28   14 Ingrid Blank       6    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke 12:11.2  8:11 



   29   15 Brooke Stelpflug   6    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   12:12.1  8:11 
   30   16 Grace Nginphoy     6    St. John's/Word of Life      12:14.0  8:13 
   31      Dalaiah Carabacan  8    St Paul's Lutheran (Franklin 12:14.1  8:13 
   32   17 Alexandra Trimmer  6    St. John's/Word of Life      12:19.3  8:16 
   33   18 Livia Schapekahm   6    Mt. Lebanon Lutheran         12:25.4  8:20 
   34      Raegan Johnson     6    st. john's mukwonago         12:28.2  8:22 
   35      Kadence Pace       7    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  12:29.6  8:23 
   36      Evelyn Bloedorn    6    St. Paul's (Muskego)         12:39.1  8:29 
   37   19 Paytin Radke       7    Star of Bethlehem Lutheran   12:41.6  8:31 
   38   20 Eva Valters        6    Christ the Lord Lutheran     12:42.1  8:32 
   39      Addie Johnson      6    Mount Calvary                12:49.7  8:37 
   40   21 Triah Luebke       6    Living Hope Lutheran         13:00.4  8:44 
   41   22 Ava Martin         7    Living Hope Lutheran         13:08.9  8:49 
   42      Haley Robinson     6    Trinity Lutheran (Waukesha)  13:15.4  8:54 
   43      Raegan Kisch       8    St Paul's Lutheran (Franklin 13:29.8  9:03 
   44   23 Natalie Ristow     6    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke 13:56.6  9:21 
   45      Rebeka Rodriguez   6    St. Jacobi Lutheran          14:01.4  9:25 
   46   24 Mia Mareno         7    Living Hope Lutheran         14:19.1  9:37 
   47   25 Ellie Trissel      8    Living Hope Lutheran         14:32.7  9:46 
   48   26 Heaven Carter      5    Mt. Lebanon Lutheran         14:46.7  9:55 
   49   27 Ramiyah Bell-Ander 5    Mt. Lebanon Lutheran         15:00.9 10:05 
   50   28 Anaiya Lewis       6    St. Lucas Lutheran (Milwauke 15:07.9 10:09 
   51   29 Ja Seng Langa      8    St. John's/Word of Life      16:25.7 11:01 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


